## WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Nicole Winters Counsel

501.748.6313 nicole.winters@windstream.com



August 27, 2020

Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Gerald Gunter Building Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: The Other Telephone Company, LLC – Certificate No. 4099
Withdrawal of Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

**Dear Commission Clerk:** 

The Other Telephone Company, LLC, ("TOTC") hereby notifies the Florida Public Service Commission of its request to withdraw its Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications services in Authority No. T-11-0129 and interexchange telecommunications services in Authority No. T-11-0130. TOTC has no customers in the State of Florida.

TOTC is up to date on applicable fees. Attached please find proof of payment of the Regulatory Assessment Fee.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please contact me at <u>nicole.winters@windstream.com</u> or (501) 748-6313 or my paralegal, Kelly Goodnight at kelly.goodnight@windstream.com or (585) 329-6442.

Respectfully submitted,

Nicole Winters

Counsel

## 4001 N Rodney Parham Road Little Rock AR 72212

T: 954-252-1023

email: Becky.West@windstream.com



July 22, 2020

ATTN: Fiscal Services

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee FL 32399-0850

RE: Regulatory Assessment Fee Returns/Payment

Please find enclosed the Local Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Returns for the following companies:

TX824-20-T-1-R	Windstream NuVox LLC	\$16,095.77
TX234-20-T-1-R	PaeTec Communications LLC	5,605.30
TX165-20-T-1-R	US LEC of Florida LLC	10,924.45
TL716-20-T-1-R	Windstream Florida LLC	10,172.92
TX056-20-T-1-R	DeltaCom LLC	16,702.92
TX082-20-T-0-R	The Other Phone Company LLC	600.00
		<b>*</b> 50.404.05
	Total	\$60,101.36

Also, included is a check for \$60,101.36 for the regulatory assessment fees due.

Please contact me at 954-252-1023 or at <a href="mailto:Becky.West@windstream.com">Becky.West@windstream.com</a> if you have any questions regarding this submission.

Sincerely,

Rebecca W West

Robert West

**E**nclosures

## TO AVOID PLNALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FLERETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 1/30/2020 Local Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

l sti	s: ual Return imated Return ended Return	TX082-20-To The Other Ph	one Company, LLC Rodney Parham Road		FOR Cheek #	06-03-001 003001
	O COVERED: 0 - 6/30/2020		AR 72212-2459  Below If Official Mailing A	ddress Has Changed	\$ Postmark Da Initials of Pro	
	(Name of Company	)	(Address)		(City/State)	(Zip)
LINE NO.				TOTAL FLORIDA G OPERATING RE	ROSS	INTRASTATE REVENUE
1.	Local Service Rever	nes		\$	S	
2,	Network Access Re			M		
3.		ork Services Revenue	×	9.		
4.	Miscellaneous Reve					
5.	TOTAL REVENU	ES		S None	s	None
6.	LESS: Amounts Pai	d to Other Telecommi	mications Companies(1)			A12
7.	NET INTRASTATE	OPERATING REVEN	LE for Regulatory Assessment F	ee Catculation (Line 5 la	ess Line 6)	N
8.	Regulatory Assessmen	t Fee Due (Multiply Line	7 by 0.0016. If more than \$600.	enter amount. If less, en	ser \$600. j	N.me 600.00
9.	Penalty for Late Pay	ment (see "3. Failure	to File by Due Date" on back	<b>(</b> )		
10.	Interest for Late Pay	ment (see "3. Failure	to File by Due Date" on back	.)		
His	Extension Payment	Fee (see "4. Extension	n " on back)			X
12.	TOTAL AMOUN	TOUE (Add lines 8 th	rough 11)		S	600. 00
	(2) Regardless of th		and must be verifiable (see ' nuc of a company, a minimul la Statutes,		ssessment fee of \$6	500 shall be imposed
and beli makes a	ef the above information	n is a true and correct	e above-named company, hav statement. I am aware that islead a public servant in the	pursuant to Section 8	37.06. Florida Stat	utes, whoever knowingly
10	lua li	West	Staff Manager	. Regulatory Complia	ince	7/22/2020
(434)	(Signature of Comp		100	(Title)		(Date
	Rebecca W (Preparer of Form - PI		Telephone Number	(954) 252-1023	Tax Numbe	r ( 786) 363-0147
	(eparet or torin - 11	- and a since a since of	1.E.I. No		65-0705374	

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ATTN FISCAL SERVICES 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0850

## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Invoice Date	Invoice Number	De	scription	Gross Amount	Discount Amount	Net Amount
07/23/2020		TOPC FL RAF 20	020 Jan-J	60,101.36		60,101.36
		X.	TOTAL	\$60,101.36		\$60,101.36

VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS MULTI-TONE SECURITY DOCUMENT.

CHECK BACKGROUND AREA CHANGES COLOR GRADUALLY FROM TOP TO BOTTOM.

Pay to the order of:

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ATTN FISCAL SERVICES 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0850

Bank of America, N.A. Atlanta, Dekalb County, Georgia

Control Number	Date	Pay this Amount
SECTION AND PROPERTY.	07/23/20	\$****60,101.36

MITTORIETO SIGNATURE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE